
OPERATION, SERVICE AND PARTS
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

999 5632.2 © 1997 Greenlee Textron Inc. IM 784 REV 9  5/97

Read and understand this material before
operating or servicing this equipment. Failure
to understand how to safely operate this tool
could result in an accident causing serious
injury or death. This device should only be
operated by qualified personnel.

755
 HYDRAULIC HAND PUMP



Greenlee Textron Inc. / Subsidiary of Textron Inc. 6 4455 Boeing Dr., Rockford, IL 61109-2988   815/397-7070

755 Hydraulic Hand Pump

Exploded View

A

1119

(4
) 5

/1
6"

 H
OL

D 
DO

W
N 

BO
LT

 H
OL

ES

3.
75

SE
RI

AL
 N

UM
BE

R 
LO

CA
TI

ON

10
8

9
21

5

2

2.
93

A

20
.2

2

16
.5

0 25
.6

0

7.
18

5.
62



Greenlee Textron Inc. / Subsidiary of Textron Inc. 7 4455 Boeing Dr., Rockford, IL 61109-2988   815/397-7070

755 Hydraulic Hand Pump

18 31

26

1

14273225222220

16
29

15

6

4 12 33 13

283

30

34

23

24

18 17

7

SECTION B-B

SECTION A-A

Exploded View (cont’d)



Greenlee Textron Inc. / Subsidiary of Textron Inc. 8 4455 Boeing Dr., Rockford, IL 61109-2988   815/397-7070

755 Hydraulic Hand Pump

Pump Block Seat

15°

7/32 BALL SEAT

ø .256 (F) DRILL
(NOTE DRILL ANGLE)  

ø 9/64  DRILL
ø 5/32 REAM  

7/32 BALL SEAT

9/32 BALL SEAT

 ø (11/64) REAM ø 0.238 (B) DRILL 

ø .332 (Q) DRILL
ø 1/4 REAM



Greenlee Textron Inc. / Subsidiary of Textron Inc. 9 4455 Boeing Dr., Rockford, IL 61109-2988   815/397-7070

755 Hydraulic Hand Pump

UPC NO.
KEY 78-3310- PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 501 5721.3 Cap, End ........................................................................ 1
2 501 5724.8 Lever, Injector ................................................................ 1
3 501 1716.5 Reservoir Follower (Replaces 501 5814.7) ................... 1
4 501 5725.6 Plunger ........................................................................... 1
5 501 5726.4 Link, Lever ...................................................................... 1
6 501 5727.2 Nut, Injector Packing ...................................................... 1
7 501 8182.3 Release Unit (Includes Key Nos. 17, 18 and 22) ........... 1

(Replaces 501 5728.0 and 501 6773.6 Units)
8 500 3467.7 Reservoir Tube (Replaces 501 5730.2) ......................... 1
9 501 5731.0 Handle ............................................................................ 1

10 501 5732.9 Block Weldment, Pump .................................................. 1
11 501 5735.3 Pin, Fulcrum ................................................................... 2
12 500 3177.5 Washer, Sealing ............................................................. 1
13 500 6111.9 Spring, Compression ...................................................... 1
14 500 3422.7 Filter, Felt ....................................................................... 1
15 905 1455.6 Ring, 9/16 x 3/4 Single Turn Scarf-Cut Back-Up ........... 1

(Replaces 905 1173.5)
16 501 5736.1 Washer, Sealing ............................................................. 1
17 905 3853.6 Ring, 1/4 x 3/8 Teflon Spiral Back-Up ............................ 1
18 905 0418.6 O-Ring, 1/4 x 3/8 x 1/16 ................................................. 2
19 905 0434.8 Ring, Retaining ............................................................... 4
20 905 0436.4 Ball, 9/32 dia. Grade #1 Chrome Steel .......................... 1
21 905 1174. 3 Grip, 1-1/16 ID x 1-3/8 OD x 5" Long Plastic ................. 1
22 905 0452.6 Ball, 7/32 Dia. Grade #1 Chrome Steel ......................... 2
23 905 0385.6 O-Ring, 2-1/8 x 2-3/8 x 1/8 (Replaces 905 4770.5*) ..... 1
24 905 0449.6 Pin, 5/16 x 1-1/4 ............................................................. 1
25 905 0619.7 Screw, 5/16-18 NC x 1/4 Flat Point Socket Set ............. 1
26 905 0617.0 Screw, 1/4-20 NC x 1/4 Flat Point Screw Socket Set .... 1
27 905 0744.4 Ring, Retaining ............................................................... 1
28 905 0745.2 V-Packing, 2-1/4 OD x 1-7/8 ID x 3/16 .......................... 2
29 905 0782.7 O-Ring, 9/16 x 3/4 x 3/32 (Replaces 905 4771.3*) ........ 1
30 905 0807.6 Quick-Coupler, 3/8 NPTF ............................................... 1
31 905 0558.1 Screw, 5/16-18 NC x 1/2 Fillister Head Cap .................. 1
32 905 0885.8 Pin, 1/4 x 3/8 Spiral ........................................................ 1
33 905 1450.5 Screw, 3/8-24 NF x 1/2 Skt. Hd. Cap ............................. 1

(Replaces 905 0904.8)
34 905 1137.9 Elbow, 3/8-18 NPTF x 90° Street ................................... 1
37 905 0441.0 Oil, Greenlee Hydraulic ............................................... 1 Qt.

502 0450.5 Decal, Product/Safety/Caution ....................................... 1

Optional Parts
501 8272.2 Kit, Packing Repair

*Fluorocarbon O-rings used at factory as part of production process.

Parts List




